

2019 JUL 23 PM 12: 54 RECEIVED FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION REPORT ANALYSIS D'VISION

· •

June 28, 2019

Tim Peckinpaugh tim.peckinpaugh@klgates.com

T+1 2026616265

James Gilmore PO Box 320037 Alexandria, VA 22320

Dear Jim,

2019

07-20-05-00287712

On behalf of K&L Gates LLP, we forgive the Gilmore for President LLC from paying outstanding balances due from legal services provided in 2015.

Our records show the amounts due total \$5,275.50 stemming from invoices 3162323, 3171652, and 3186245. The firm's partners have agreed to write off this time, and therefore we will waive the payment requirement and essentially forgive the debt.

It is my understanding that this signed letter should be sufficient to close this matter with the Federal Election Commission. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

K&L Gates L

Tim Peckinpaugh Partner

K&L GATES LLP 1601 K STREET NW WASHINGTON DC 20006 T +1 202 778 9000 F +1 202 778 9100 kigates.com 303500113 v1

2019 JUL 23 PM 12: 53 RECEIVED FEDERAL ELECTION James S. Gilmore III

39 ¹ (11

DATE: 7/22/19

Memo to: Federal Election Commission

From: Jim Gilmore (Gilmore for America, LLC)

I hearby forgive the loan payments to my campaign committee in 2015/2016.

Campaign Committee ID is C00582668

Gilmore for America, LLC

8105 Spencely Place, Richmond, VA 23229

Signed:

ame I filmore

∕James S. Gilmore III

Signed and cleared July 19th by FEC. July 22, 2019 signed. Gilmore for America, LLC Committee ID # C00582668 (Draft Debt Settlement Form8/Letter from K&L Gates Waiving Debt/Gilmore Personal Loan Memo)

From: Christoper Ritchie <critchie@fec.gov> Sent: Friday, July 19, 2019 8:42 PM To: James S. Gilmore III Cc: Dan Kreske Subject: Re: Gilmore for America, H.C.Commi

_____ 1 Documents=

Subject: Re: Gilmore for America, LLC Committee ID # C00582668 (Draft Debt Settlement Form8/Letter from K&L Gates Waiving Debt/Gilmore Personal Loan Memo)

Good afternoon,

The filings look good. Unfortunately I can not accept emailed documents as official so if you could just drop the report and memos in the mail after I receive them we should have you closed down in a week or so. I will be out of the office next week and will look out from the Form-8 when I return.

Thanks-Chris R.

| | 6107 | नन्दर् दुवरी |
|---|----------|-----------------|
| Christopher B. Ritchie Senior Compliance Analyst | JUL 2 | C MAIL |
| & Review Officer | 3 AM 11: | CENTE |
| From: James S. Gilmore III < james.s.gilmore@gmail.com> | 56 | 20 |

Sent: Thursday, July 18, 2019 3:33 PM To: Christoper Ritchie Cc: Dan Kreske

Subject: Gilmore for America, LLC Committee ID # C00582668 (Draft Debt Settlement Form8/Letter from K&L Gates Waiving Debt/Gilmore Personal Loan Memo)

Chris:

Thank you for your guidance over the years. Attached are three documents to close out Gilmore for America, LLC (ID # C00582668).

I understand through communications with my staffer (Dan Kreske) that I am allowed to file a final FEC report. I am doing that with these documents unless directed otherwise.

Sincerely,

Jim Gilmore

804.461.6981 (cell)

Dan Kreske - Office of Jim Gilmore 804.852.9042 (cell)

| FORM 8 DEBT SETTLEMENT PLA | N 2019 JUL 23 AH 11: 55 Office Use Only |
|--|--|
| . NAME OF TYPE OR PRINT▼ Example: If typ COMMITTEE (in full) | ping, type over the lines. 12FE4M5 |
| | |
| | |
| ADDRESS (number and street) 8105 SPENCELY PLACE | |
| Check if different | |
| than previously reported. (ACC) | |
| | UA 23229 - STATE ▲ ZIP CODE ▲ |
| e stransverski stansk gran gran se se stal Barg | |
| E. FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ► C C00582668 | |
| 3. X IMPORTANT- By checking this box, the committee verifies that it quality is 11 CER 110 (a) checking the terminate and does not intend to reice as | ifies as a "terminating committee" as that term is defi |
| in 11 CFR 116.1(a), plans to terminate and does not intend to raise co of paying winding-down costs and retiring its debts. (Only a terminating | committee may settle debts for less than the full amo |
| owed. A committee that plans to continue raising contributions and m | naking expenditures cannot file this form.) |
| PART I - COMMITTEE SUMMARY I | INFORMATION |
| a de la companya de l A companya de la comp | 1.1. Substantia de la constante de la consta constante de la constante de la constante constante de la constante de la constante de la constante de la constante de la constante de la constante de la constante de la constante de la cons |
| | 0 |
| 4. Cash on Hand as of 06 30 2019 is | na se |
| Cash on Hand as of Ub 30 2013 is Total Assets to be Liquidated | see geneerig en wijzense geneerste een een op op opperiet en tij een sij de wege O |
| | A set of the set of |
| 5. Total Assets to be Liquidated | in and gave some of the subject of the spectra strate strate strate strate strate strate strate strate strate s Of American Strategy (Strategy) (Strategy) (Strategy) (Strategy) (Strategy) (Strategy) (Strategy) (Strategy) (Strategy) (Strategy) (Strategy) |
| 5. Total Assets to be Liquidated | |
| Total Assets to be Liquidated Total (Add 4 and 5) Year To Date Receipts | |
| Total Assets to be Liquidated | |
| Total Assets to be Liquidated Total (Add 4 and 5) Year To Date Receipts | |
| Total Assets to be Liquidated | C C C C C C C C C C C C C C |
| 5. Total Assets to be Liquidated 6. Total (Add 4 and 5) 7. Year To Date Receipts | |
| 5. Total Assets to be Liquidated | |
| 5. Total Assets to be Liquidated | |
| 5. Total Assets to be Liquidated | |
| 5. Total Assets to be Liquidated | $\int_{1}^{1} \frac{1}{2} \int_{1}^{2} $ |
| 5. Total Assets to be Liquidated | $\int_{1}^{1} \frac{1}{2} \int_{1}^{2} $ |

1

l I

|

.

| | FEC Form 8 (Revised 01/2018) DEBT SETTLEMENT PLAN | Page 2 |
|-------|---|---|
| Write | e or Type Name of Committee Filing this Plan | |
| l GII | LMORE FOR AMERICA, LLC | |
| | FEC Identification Nu | mber ► C C00582668 |
| | PART I - COMMITTEE SUMMARY INFORMATION (| continued) |
| 15. | Does the committee have sufficient funds to pay the total amount indicated in this Pla If no, please indicate what steps will be taken to obtain the funds: \mathbf{v} | n? No 🖉 Yes 🗡 |
| | the original debt of \$12,275.50 was reduce by \$17,000 to the current \$ K&L Gates submitted a letter on the firm agreed to write \$5,275. The farment and forgiving the (Letter Attached) | |
| 16. | After disposing of all the committee's debts and obligations, will there be any residual If yes, please indicate how the funds will be disbursed: ▼ | |
| | | |
| 17. | Has the committee been released from any debts included in this Debt Settlement Pla to a discharge under 11 USC Chapter 7 by a Bankruptcy Court? If so, please attach the order(s) and a list of debts so released. | |
| Туре | rtify that I have examined this Plan and to the best of my knowledge and belief it is true, e or Print Name of Treasurer KAREN MARCUS JAMES S. nature of Treasurer American Sciences Dames S. | correct and complete. Gilmone, TII (Candidate) ate 07.22.2019 |
| NOT | E: Submission of false, erroneous, or incomplete information may subject the person signing the | nis Plan to the penalties of 52 USC §30109. |
| 1 | Office Use Only | |

ļ

2019 - 07 - 2M - 0M - 00287716

| FEC | Form | 8 | (Revised | 01/2018) |
|-----|------|---|----------|------------|
| | | • | 11041360 | 0 0 20 10) |

DEBT SETTLEMENT PLAN

Write or Type Name of Committee Filing this Plan

| | FEC Identification | ion Number ► C C00582668 |
|--|---|---|
| | PART II - CREDITOR SUMMARY INFOR (FILL OUT FOR EACH CREDITOR IN F | |
| . FULL NAME AND MAILING A | DDRESS OF CREDITOR | |
| K&LGATESLLP | | |
| | | |
| ADDRESS (number and street) | 1601 K STREET NW | <u></u> |
| | | |
| | | STATE ▲ ZIP CODE ▲ |
| 3. DATE(S) INCURRED | | 12 ¹¹ (01° (2015) |
| . AMOUNT OWED TO CREDI | TOR | 5,275.50 |
|). AMOUNT OFFERED IN SET | | n an sea ann an tha ann an the sea ann an the sea ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann a |
| E. TYPE OF CREDITOR | | |
| Incorporated Commercia | al Vendor X Unincorporated Commercial Vendor | |
| с | Candidate Committee Employee | Other Individual |
| LIST EFFORTS MADE BY TH | HE COMMITTEE TO PAY THE DEBT ▼ | |
| | | |
| | CANDIDATE SUSPENDED THE CAMPAIGN | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | a serie de la casa de l A casa de la casa de la A casa de la | |
| et di sene di secondo di secondo Secondo di secondo di s Secondo di secondo di se | alah ya amin'na mini alah ji sayan dina kataka sa Mina manggalaran di kataka pagtawan di Mina manggalaran di | en para en la centra de la mante de la companya de Esta de la companya d |
| | | |

í

FEC Form 8 (Revised 01/2018)

DEBT SETTLEMENT PLAN



Write or Type Name of Committee Filing this Plan

GILMORE FOR AMERICA 1 1 1 1 1 FEC Identification Number ► C C00582668 PART II - CREDITOR SECTION (TO BE FILLED OUT BY CREDITOR) FULL NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS OF CREDITOR KGL GATES LLP 1.6.9 STREET 1691 K ST NH ADDRESS (number and street) ASHINGTON 29908-D q STATE 🔺 List terms of the initial extension of credit and nature of the debt. A. Legal Fees/ Election Compliance Were the terms under which credit was extended to the committee similar to those under Yes which the creditor extended credit to non-political debtors of similar risk and obligation size? Describe the terms of credit extension by the creditor to non-political debtors of similar risk and obligation size: **v** В. Did the creditor agree to provide the committee additional time to pay beyond the original due date(s)? No If yes, list the terms of any additional payment agreement(s): terms of any additional payment agreementis): * The original debt was \$12,275.50. \$7,000 was Paid over a Period OF time after Committee Was Suspended. C. If the creditor is a commercial vendor, does the creditor's usual and normal business involve providing / Yes the same type(s) of goods or services that it provided to the committee? D. List steps by the creditor to collect the debt: Provided 3 invoices. K&L Gates. (Sumanory attached)

| FEC Form 8 (Revised 01 | (2018) DEBT SETTLEMENT PLAN | Page 5 of 7 |
|---|--|---|
| rite or Type Name of Commit | tee Filing this Plan | |
| | A, LLC | <u></u> |
| | FEC Identification | Number ► C C00582668 |
| | PART II - CREDITOR SECTION (continu (TO BE FILLED OUT BY CREDITOR) | ued) |
| JLL NAME AND MAILING AD | DRESS OF CREDITOR | |
| K&LGATESLLP | | |
| ADDRESS (number and street) | 1601 K STREET NW | |
| | | |
| | CITY A | STATE ZIP CODE |
| . If the creditor is a commen | | |
| | established procedures and past practices in approving the | |
| 2. Has the creditor previous | sly extended credit to the committee? | No Yes |
| If yes, did it receive pr | ompt payment in full? | |
| 3. Did the creditor extend c | credit in conformity to the usual and normal practice in the | creditor's trade or industry? No? Yes |
| | e creditor to collect the debt similar to other debts collecting rs in similar circumstances? If no, please explain \P | |
| | | |
| | settlement comparable to other settlements made by the c btors in similar circumstances? If no, please explain ▼ | |
| | | |
| • | tive of the creditor, I hereby accept the settlement offer ma isfied (or attach a copy of the signed statement). | - |
| Type or Print Name of Creditor or Representative | TIM PECKINPAUGH | Par-Iner Title |
| Telephone Number 🗸 | 202-661-6265 E-Mail A | Address TIM_PECKINGPAUGH@KLGAT |
| Signature of Creditor | The feelpent | Date 07 01 2019 |
| v | | |
| | neous, or incomplete information may subject the person signi | ing this Plan to the penalties of 52 USC §30109. |
| NOTE: Submission of false, error Office Use Only | neous, or incomplete information may subject the person signi | ing this Plan to the penalties of 52 USC \$30109. |

ς.

| FEC Form 8 (Revised 01/2018) | DEBT SETTLEMENT PLAN | Page 6 of 7 7 |
|---|---|--|
| Write or Type Name of Committee Filing this F | Plan | |
| GILMORE FOR AMERICA, LLC | | |
| | FEC Identification Number ► | C00582668 |
| PA | RT III - LIST OF REMAINING DEBTS | $\sqrt{4}$ |
| FULL NAME, MAILING ADDRESS AND ZIP CO | DE OF CREDITOR | - / /] |
| | | |
| ADDRESS (number and street) | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | 1 |
| 1. Type Of Creditor Incorporated Commercial Vendor | CITY A STATE A Other Individual Repayment Obligation to U.S. Treasury of Presidential Candidate | ZIP CODE |
| Commercial Vendor | Committee Employee | ang |
| 2. Is This A Disputed Debt? No If yes, describe the nature of dispute and status of efforts to resolve ▼ | 3. Amount Owed to Creditor | ا میکند به این و با در این میکند. این میکند به این و با میکند این این میکند با میکند این میکند. مرکز میکند میکند میکند با و میکند میکند میکند میکند. |
| | | |
| FULL NAME, MAILING ADDRESS AND ZIP CO | DE OF CREDITOR | |
| | | |
| ADDRESS (number and street) | | |
| | | 1 |
| £ <u></u> £ <u></u> | | |
| 1. Type Of Creditor | Other Individual Repayment Obligation to U.S. Treasury of Presidential Candidate | |
| Unincorporated Commercial Vendor | Candidate Committee Employee | |
| 2. Is This A Disputed Debt? No If yes, describe the nature | 3. Amount Owed to Creditor | 3 3 - 2 |
| of dispute and status of feature of the second status of the second sta | 4. Amount Expected to Pay/Offer | |
| | | |

DOES THE COMMITTEE HAVE SUFFICIENT FUNDS TO PAY THE REMAINING AMOUNTS TO BE PAID OR OFFERED?

Yes

١.

2019-07-2M-0M-00287720

No (Please list steps that will be taken to obtain the funds) >

Reproduce this page to list additional remaining debts.

٠.--

| FEC Form 8 (Revised 01/2018) | DEBT SETTLEMENT PLAN | Page 7 of 77 |
|---|---|---------------------|
| Write or Type Name of Committee Filing this R | Plan | N/A |
| GILMORE FOR AMERICA, LLC | | · / / |
| | FEC Identification Number | ► C C00582668 |
| SUPPLEMENTAL PAGE | (use if needed to supplement information pr | ovided in the Plan) |
| The information listed below is supplemental to | PART, LINE on PAGE : | |
| | | |
| The information listed below is supplemental to | PART, LINE on PAGE : | |
| | | |

I

ļ

I ,

: 1

.

i

:

ł

I

-

1

i

٩,

FEC MAIL CENTER POSTAL SERVICE. 2019 JUL 23 \$7.35 R2304E106332-09 AM 11: 56 AMOUNT^{32,19} **UNITED STATES** POSTAL SERVICE VISIT US AT USPS.COM® ORDER FREE SUPPLIES ONLINE FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL USE Washington, DC 2002 TO: federal Election Commission (FEC) ATTN Chris Ritchie 1050 FLAST SE, NE 2019-07-28-08-002877222 20002 Vin Gilmure P. a. Box 320037 Ther., VA 22313 VISIT US AT USPS.COM® ORDER FREE SUPPLIES ONLINE FRO PRIORITY × MAIL × Label 228, March 2016 FROM: EXPECTED DELIVERY DAY: 07/23/19 USPS TRACKING NUMBER DATE OF DELIVERY SPECIFIED* 9505 5124 6372 9203 2078 37 **USPS TRACKINGTM INCLUDED*** × MAIL × **INSURANCE INCLUDED*** HEN USED INTERNATIONALLY, **PICKUP AVAILABLE** A CUSTOMS DECLARATION LABEL MAY BE REQUIRED. **ESS FIRMLY TO SEAL** * Domestic only EP

This packaging is the property of the U.S. Postal Service® and is provided solely for use in sending Priority Mail® shipments. Misuse may be a violation of the U.S. Postal Service. July 2013; All rights reserved.

| The FEC added this page to the end of this filing to indicat | te how it was received. |
|--|-------------------------|
| Hand Delivered | Date of Receipt |
| Postmarked USPS First Class Mail | Date of Receipt |
| USPS Registered/Certified | Postmarked (R/C) |
| USPS Priority Mail | Postmarked |
| | 7/22/19 |
| | Postmarked |
| USPS Priority Mail Express | |
| Postmark Illegible | |
| No Postmark | |
| Overnight Delivery Service (Specify): | Shipping Date |
| Next Busine | ess Day Delivery |
| Received from House Records & Registration Office | Date of Receipt |
| Received from Senate Public Records Office | Date of Receipt |
| Received from Electronic Filing Office | Date of Receipt |
| Date of Other (Specify): | Receipt or Postmarked |
| SPUL | 7/23/19 |
| PREPARER | DATE PREPARED |

ļ.

·· ·